students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 415 234 2022-23 199 74 150000(ONE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
PER ANNUM)

35

2021-22 421 331 2023-24 228 90 150000(ONE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
PER ANNUM)

46

2022-23 419 314 2024-25 211 33 170000(ONE LAKH
SEVENTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

101

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 240 117 2022-23 91 12 175000(ONE LAKH
SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND PER
ANNUM)

1

2022-23 240 81 2023-24 47 8 175000(ONE LAKH
SEVENTY
THOUSAND PER
ANNUM)

1

2023-24 235 93 2024-25 72 32 190000(ONE LAKH
NINETY THOUSAND
ONLY)

6

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 53446 (FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND
FORTY SIX ONLY)

11440 (ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY
ONLY)

13165 (THIRTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY
FIVE ONLY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 500000 (FIVE LAKH ONLY) 26000 (TWENTY SIX THOUSAND ONLY) 27500 (TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
ONLY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

5000 (FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) 5000 (FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) 5000 (FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 50282378 (FIVE CRORE TWO LAKHS EIGHTY TWO
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT
ONLY)

51355455 (FIVE CRORE THIRTEEN LAKH FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE ONLY)

53477514 (FIVE CRORE THIRTY FOUR LAKH SEVENTY
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN
ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY) 25000 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) 25000 (TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 10000 (TEN THOUSAND ONLY) 10000 (TEN THOUSAND ONLY) 10000 (TEN THOUSAND ONLY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings